
FROM 2­Aug­10 TO 8­Aug­10

Voltage Name date_trip time_trip date_sync time_sync reason

500KV Chandrapur ­ Padgha Pole­I 5­Aug­10 08.23 Continued. Annual maintenance work.

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ I 21­Jul­10 13.10 3­Aug­10 16.21 Changeover.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ II 23­Jul­10 15.17 2­Aug­10 17.49 Over Voltage

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 28­Jul­10 21.55 3­Aug­10 12.14 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 31­Jul­10 18.27 3­Aug­10 11.25 Over Voltage.

400KV Main Bus ­ I @ Karad 1­Aug­10 12.35 5­Aug­10 18.32 Bus Side Isolator Maintence Work.

400KV 400/220 KV 315MVA ICT­II @ Karad 1­Aug­10 13.20 2­Aug­10 20.02 Bus side isolator maintenance work.

400KV Jejuri­Koyna STG­IV 1­Aug­10 23.23 2­Aug­10 09.44 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 1­Aug­10 22.40 2­Aug­10 08.43 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­S'Sarovar I 1­Aug­10 22.50 3­Aug­10 21.45 Over Voltage,To take trial of 50 MVAR Shunt Reactor at Dhule.

400KV Koradi­Satpur 2­Aug­10 15.07 2­Aug­10 20.23 Trip from Satpur end on PDR.

400KV Koradi­Satpur 2­Aug­10 12.01 2­Aug­10 12.33 Trip from Satpur end on PDR.

400KV Koradi­Satpur 2­Aug­10 20.50 2­Aug­10 20.55 Trip on Satpur end on PDR.

400KV Jejuri­Koyna STG­IV 2­Aug­10 23.25 3­Aug­10 09.04 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 2­Aug­10 23.08 3­Aug­10 09.31 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 2­Aug­10 23.32 3­Aug­10 11.19 Over Voltage.

400KV Bablswr­Padgha Ckt I 3­Aug­10 08.07 3­Aug­10 08.23 Tripped @ Bblsr end only.

400KV Padgha­Tarapur ­ II 3­Aug­10 12.05 3­Aug­10 17.43 To Attend Oil Leakage from C B ACCUM.UNIT @ Tarapur.

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 3­Aug­10 12.15 7­Aug­10 11.54 Over Voltage.

400KV Parli ­ Lamboti 3­Aug­10 14.14 4­Aug­10 09.00 To Attened Sparking of B PH C T.

400KV 400/220KV 315MVA ICT­III at Karad. 3­Aug­10 15.40 3­Aug­10 18.03 R Ph P G Isolator & Scissor Blade Replacement.

LINE OUTAGES FOR THE WEEK

400KV Karad­Kolhapur­II 3­Aug­10 23.42 4­Aug­10 08.45 Over Voltage.

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ II 3­Aug­10 16.32 6­Aug­10 10.54 Changeover.

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 3­Aug­10 21.46 4­Aug­10 19.03 Changeover.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 3­Aug­10 23.42 5­Aug­10 14.06 Over Voltage.

400KV Jejuri­Koyna STG­IV 3­Aug­10 23.34 4­Aug­10 08.45 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Khandwa­I 4­Aug­10 00.08 5­Aug­10 09.25 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220 KV 315MVA ICT­II @ Karad 4­Aug­10 15.12 4­Aug­10 17.35 Isolator Work.

400KV 400/220KV 315MVA ICT­II @ New Koyna 4­Aug­10 15.55 4­Aug­10 17.32 Hot Spot on 29 D Isolator.

400KV Parli ­ Solapur 4­Aug­10 14.13 4­Aug­10 17.24 Reactor Oil Temp.High.

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 4­Aug­10 20.06 5­Aug­10 12.03 Over Voltage.

400KV Padgha­Tarapur ­ II 4­Aug­10 09.25 4­Aug­10 18.07 Work @ Tarapur end.

400KV 400/220KV 315MVA ICT­II @ New Koyna 4­Aug­10 12.33 4­Aug­10 12.52 To Attend R Ph H V Side 29 B Isolator.

400KV 400 KV TBC @ Lonikand 4­Aug­10 10.30 4­Aug­10 17.07 Maint.Work.

400KV Jejuri­Koyna STG­IV 4­Aug­10 23.29 8­Aug­10 11.35 Over Voltage,B Ph Breaker Pole Burst@ Jejuri,29 B Isolator Damage.

400KV 400 KV TBC­ I @ Chandrapur 4­Aug­10 12.05 4­Aug­10 17.57 Measurment of Tan Delta.

400KV Main Bus ­ I  @ 400 KV Akola 5­Aug­10 11.12 5­Aug­10 14.26 To attend hot spot on M.B.­I side of koradi Line.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 5­Aug­10 11.00 6­Aug­10 09.54 Distance protection.Ckt ready for charging.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 6­Aug­10 03.02 6­Aug­10 06.42 Tripped on O/V

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 6­Aug­10 01.53 Continued. H/T for O/V

400KV 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT­ II @ Padgha 6­Aug­10 08.32 6­Aug­10 17.42 Q.M.Work.

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ I 6­Aug­10 10.56 Continued. Changeover

400KV Bableshwar­Aurangabad 7­Aug­10 03.27 7­Aug­10 08.37 Over Voltage.

400KV Main Bus­II at 400 KV  Lonikand. 7­Aug­10 03.54 7­Aug­10 05.07 Bus Fault.

400KV Lonikand­Karad 7­Aug­10 03.54 Continued. Bus Fault.



400KV Lonikand­Kalwa 7­Aug­10 03.54 7­Aug­10 05.48 Bus Fault.

400KV Lonikand ­ Parli ­ II 7­Aug­10 03.54 7­Aug­10 05.21 Bus Fault.

400KV 400/220 KV 315 MVA ICT­II @ Lonikand 7­Aug­10 03.54 7­Aug­10 05.12 Bus Fault.

400KV 400/220 KV 315 MVA ICT­ III @ Lonikand. 7­Aug­10 03.54 7­Aug­10 05.10 Bus Fault.

400KV Koradi­Satpur 7­Aug­10 05.20 7­Aug­10 06.15 Tripped on PDR

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 7­Aug­10 23.38 Continued. H/T for O/V.

400KV 400/220 KV315 MVA ICT­I @ BBLR 7­Aug­10 09.32 7­Aug­10 14.00 Q.M.Work.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 8­Aug­10 00.14 8­Aug­10 19.01 H/T for O/V

400KV Dhule­Khandwa­I 8­Aug­10 01.37 8­Aug­10 09.16 H/T for O/V.

400KV Koradi ­ Kaparkheda 8­Aug­10 00.03 8­Aug­10 09.15 Trip O/V.

400KV Akola­Koradi 8­Aug­10 01.22 8­Aug­10 08.28 Trip O/V.

400KV Bableshwar­Aurangabad 8­Aug­10 01.30 8­Aug­10 06.31 Trip O/V.

220KV Aurangabad­Chitegaon­I 1­Aug­10 12.00 4­Aug­10 14.10 Ckt on TBC,main CB O/H work.

220KV Jindal ­ Ghatghar 2­Aug­10 00.05 2­Aug­10 07.46 Tripped on distance protection.

220KV Kalmeshwar ­ Pandurna 2­Aug­10 10.19 2­Aug­10 14.36 Q.M.Work.

220KV 220/100KV 125MVA ICT­IV @ Kalwa 2­Aug­10 10.10 Continued. Replacement of 125 MVA ICT by 200 MVA New ICT.

220KV Hinganghat ­ Rly TSS ­ I 2­Aug­10 22.37 3­Aug­10 01.21 On D C Fail Indication.

220KV Nasik­Navsari­I 3­Aug­10 03.53 3­Aug­10 17.22 Zone­1,R Ph,Problem in Breaker.

220KV Padgha­Jambhul­I 3­Aug­10 08.15 3­Aug­10 16.44 Replacement of Damaged C B Cable.

220KV Apta ­ Taloja 3­Aug­10 14.28 3­Aug­10 17.28 Pilot Insulator Replacement @ Loc.613.

220KV 220/100KV 200MVA T/F­II @APTA 3­Aug­10 11.18 3­Aug­10 14.19 To Attend PRV Oil Leakage.

220KV Boiser­Versova 3­Aug­10 23.34 4­Aug­10 00.25 PT Selection Fuse Fail.,Trip from Boiser end only.

220KV 220/132 200 MVA ICT ­ I @ Harangul 3­Aug­10 12.25 3­Aug­10 19.50 Testing of ICT ­ I.

220KV Nagothane­IPCL 4­Aug­10 09.06 4­Aug­10 13.42 To Attend Hot Spot Detected During Thermoraphy.

220KV 220/100 125 MVA ICT ­ II @ Trombay 4­Aug­10 12.54 4­Aug­10 17.22 To Attend Red Hot.

220KV Kandalgaon­Pophali­I 4­Aug­10 10.05 5­Aug­10 17.36 Dist.Prot.R Ph Z­1,Declared Faulty.

220KV Ghodbandar­Versova­I 4­Aug­10 23.35 5­Aug­10 00.50 For Attending Heavy Sparking @ Loc.LS­276.

220KV Ambazari­Amravati 4­Aug­10 10.51 4­Aug­10 14.43 Replacement of Wave Trap Jumper.

220KV 220/132KV 150 MVA ICT @ Ambazari. 4­Aug­10 08.28 4­Aug­10 10.36 Replacement of R Ph Jumper Between CB & Line Isolator.

220KV Khaperkheda­Purti 4­Aug­10 12.18 4­Aug­10 14.40 Maintenance of Battery Set & Installation of New UPS by M/S Purti.

220KV Purti ­ Bhugaon 4­Aug­10 12.08 4­Aug­10 14.35 Maintenance of Battery Set & Installation of New UPS by M/S Purti.

220KV Raymond­Washala 5­Aug­10 00.05 5­Aug­10 00.25 B Ph to Earth.

220KV Jejuri­Jejuri I 5­Aug­10 10.05 5­Aug­10 15.08 Tan delta measurement and Q.M.Work

220KV Phursungi ­ Theur 5­Aug­10 07.42 5­Aug­10 08.05 Tripped on B Ph.to E/F

220KV Chinchwad­Theur 5­Aug­10 07.42 5­Aug­10 21.11 Distance protection.

220KV Jejury ­ Lonand 5­Aug­10 11.18 6­Aug­10 00.36 Commissioning of Y Ph.CT at jejuri

220KV Jejuri­Jejuri­II 5­Aug­10 15.16 5­Aug­10 17.50 Tan delta measurement.

220KV 220/100 KV125 MVA ICT­III @Trombay 5­Aug­10 15.00 5­Aug­10 15.54 11KV Switchgear panel flashover

220KV 220/7 KV 20 MVA Station T/F @ Koradi 5­Aug­10 10.30 8­Aug­10 15.16 Q.M.Work.

220KV 220/132 KV,200 MVA  ICT­II At Nanded 5­Aug­10 11.21 5­Aug­10 14.40 Q.M.Work

220KV 220/132 KV 100 MVA ICT­II @ Parbhani 5­Aug­10 14.55 5­Aug­10 16.45 Q.M.Work.

220KV 220/132KV 100 MVA ICT­ I @ Parbhani 5­Aug­10 09.15 5­Aug­10 14.30 Q.M.Work.

220KV Main Bus ­ 2 @ Aarey ­ I 6­Aug­10 00.13 6­Aug­10 02.57 Double isolator scheme work.

220KV Padgha ­ Kalwa ­ I 6­Aug­10 09.48 6­Aug­10 18.36 Q.M.Work.

220KV 220/100 KV 100 MVA T/F ­ IV @ Kandalgaon 6­Aug­10 13.22 6­Aug­10 17.30 Testing Work.

220KV M'Peth ­Vankuswade 6­Aug­10 05.05 6­Aug­10 08.10 Distance protection.

220KV M'Peth ­Vankuswade 6­Aug­10 09.10 6­Aug­10 18.23 Distance protection.

220KV Karad­M'peth 6­Aug­10 09.13 6­Aug­10 17.15 'R'Ph.jumper broken.

220KV Bus Section @ Pedambe 6­Aug­10 21.10 6­Aug­10 21.48 Bus fault.

220KV Pedambe ­ Pophali ­ II 6­Aug­10 21.10 6­Aug­10 21.55 Bus Fault.



220KV Pedambe ­ Tambati 6­Aug­10 21.10 6­Aug­10 22.35 Bus Fault.

220KV Pedambe­Kharepatan 6­Aug­10 21.10 6­Aug­10 22.25 Bus Fault.

220KV Pedambe ­ Karad 6­Aug­10 21.10 6­Aug­10 22.30 Bus Fault.

220KV 220/110KV,50 MVA T/F­I At Pedambe 6­Aug­10 21.10 6­Aug­10 22.04 Bus Fault.

220KV 220/110KV,50 MVA T/F­II At Pedambe 6­Aug­10 21.10 6­Aug­10 22.05 Bus Fault.

220KV 220/132 KV 150 MVA ICT­II @ Akola. 6­Aug­10 10.05 6­Aug­10 13.20 Q.M.Work.

220KV Aurangabad­Chitegaon­I 6­Aug­10 09.02 6­Aug­10 18.17 Errection of new tower for 400 KV BSL­Waluj D/C line at Loc.No.519

220KV Aurangabad­Chitegaon­II 6­Aug­10 09.02 6­Aug­10 18.17 Errection of new tower for 400KV BSL­Waluj D/C line at Loc.No.519

220KV TBC At 220 KV Parli­I 6­Aug­10 14.30 Continued. Isolator replacement work.

220KV Bhusawal­Chalisgaon­II 6­Aug­10 12.24 6­Aug­10 14.51 Distance protection.

220KV BBLSR­A"Nagar  II 7­Aug­10 02.08 7­Aug­10 02.25 Distance protection

220KV Uran­ONGC 7­Aug­10 09.46 7­Aug­10 16.40 Sag reduction.

220KV Main Bus ­ 2 @ Aarey ­ I 7­Aug­10 07.38 7­Aug­10 17.17 Double isolator scheme work.

220KV Chandrapur MIDC ­ Gadchandur 7­Aug­10 14.17 7­Aug­10 19.52 Relay testing work.

220KV Karad ­ Nigade 8­Aug­10 11.33 8­Aug­10 21.24 Distance protection

220KV Varsova ­ Aarey ­ I 8­Aug­10 07.24 8­Aug­10 20.20 Double Isolator scheme work

220KV Main Bus­II at Aarey 8­Aug­10 07.24 8­Aug­10 18.14 Double Isolator scheme work

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Pophali 8­Aug­10 10.28 8­Aug­10 18.15 Tree cutting work

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT­III @ Phursungi 8­Aug­10 11.02 8­Aug­10 14.25 Rectification work of LV Bushing Jumper of Y phase

220KV 220 KV Main Bus­ I @ Butibori 8­Aug­10 13.50 8­Aug­10 15.55 Bus Fault

220KV 220 KV Bus Coupler at Butibori 8­Aug­10 13.50 8­Aug­10 15.30 Bus Bar Protection Operated

220KV Butibori­Indorama 8­Aug­10 13.50 8­Aug­10 15.55 Bus Fault

220KV Butibori­koradi 8­Aug­10 13.50 8­Aug­10 15.55 Bus Fault

220KV 220/33KV 50MVA ICT­I at Butibori 8­Aug­10 13.50 8­Aug­10 16.35 Bus Fault220KV 220/33KV 50MVA ICT­I at Butibori 8­Aug­10 13.50 8­Aug­10 16.35 Bus Fault

220KV 220/132KV 100MVA ICT at Butibori 8­Aug­10 13.50 8­Aug­10 17.10 Bus Fault

132KV Umri ­ Kundalwadi 4­Aug­10 00.45 4­Aug­10 01.05 Over Current.

132KV Chalisgaon ­ Manmad ­ I 4­Aug­10 09.52 4­Aug­10 15.00 Quarterly Maintainance.

132KV Renapur ­ Latur 4­Aug­10 14.20 4­Aug­10 19.30 C T Shifting Work.

132KV Latur (Koyna)­Latur MIDC 4­Aug­10 11.50 4­Aug­10 16.10 C T Shifting Work.

132KV Pench ­ Kanhan 6­Aug­10 17.47 6­Aug­10 17.57 Distance protection .

132KV Mansar­Pench 6­Aug­10 17.47 6­Aug­10 18.10 Distance protection

132KV Kawalewada­Gondia­I 7­Aug­10 19.45 7­Aug­10 20.15 Distance protection.

132KV Parbhani ­ Pathri 8­Aug­10 19.32 8­Aug­10 19.41 Distance Protection

100KV Borivali­Tata­II 8­Aug­10 14.15 8­Aug­10 17.37 To attend Hot Spot

100KV Borivali­TATA­I 8­Aug­10 09.16 8­Aug­10 13.30 Attending Hot Spot


